
 FY 2025-26 KELLER FEE SCHEDULE

Damaged Hydrant Meter Actual cost for replacement and/or repairs to include time and materials.

Meter Testing  $50 each per incident for meters 1” and less.  

Meters 1 ½” and larger, fee shall be the actual cost of testing and the actual 

cost of installation and removal.  If meter test shows it is registering more 

water than actually going through the meter, the fee is refunded.

Water Reconnect Fee $25 each per incident.

Account Activation Fee $15 each

Account Transfer Fee $15 each

Damaged meter, transponder, meter box and lid Actual cost for replacement and/or repair to include time and materials.

Sec. 9 – Finance

Returned Payment Fee / Insufficient Funds Fee $35 per incident

Auction Item Storage Fee The Buyer will be charged a $25.00 per day/per LOT storage fee after the 

final removal day. This fee will be collected from the Buyer at the time of 

pick up.

Auction Item Storage Fee The Buyer will be charged a $25.00 per day/per LOT storage fee after the 

final removal day. This fee will be collected from the Buyer at the time of 

pick up.

Sec. 10 - Utility Billing Rates

RESIDENTIAL/NON-RESIDENTIAL

MINIMUM BILL (1st 2,000 gallons): Rates Per Month:

5/8" x 3/4" meter (Class Code A) $23.82 

3/4" x 3/4" meter  (Class Code AB) $29.65 

1" meter  (Class Code B) $35.67 

11/2 " meter  (Class Code BC) $58.02 

2" meter  (Class Code C) $80.38 

3" meter  (Class Code D) $125.10 

4" meter  (Class Code E) $154.77 

5" meter  (Class Code F) $199.51 

6" meter  (Class Code G) $244.22 

7" meter  (Class Code H) $273.93 

8" meter  (Class Code I) $309.65 

RESIDENTIAL

Volume/Commodity Charge Rates per 1,000 gallons:

0  - 2,000 $3.55 

2,000 - 10,000 $4.86 

10,001 - 20,000 $5.29 

20,001-25,000 $5.90 

25,001 - 40,000 $7.45 

40,000 + $8.05 

WATER RATES
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NON-RESIDENTIAL

Volume/Commodity Charge Rates per 1,000 gallons:

0  - 2,000 $3.55 

2,001 - 10,000 $4.86 

10,001 - 20,000 $6.08 

20,001 - 25,000 $6.96 

25,001 - 40,000 $7.45 

40,000 + $8.05 

RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL - INSIDE CITY Rates Per Month:

MINIMUM BILL: per 1,000 gals. $5.53 

5/8" x 3/4" meter (Class Code A) $17.20 

3/4" x 3/4" meter  (Class Code AB) $21.34 

1" meter  (Class Code B) $25.47 

11/2 " meter  (Class Code BC) $31.57 

2" meter  (Class Code C) $37.67 

3" meter  (Class Code D) $55.75 

4" meter  (Class Code E) $83.95 

5" meter  (Class Code F) $122.10 

6" meter  (Class Code G) $180.71 

7" meter  (Class Code H) $267.42 

8" meter  (Class Code I) $395.82 

WASTEWATER (SEWER) RATES
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RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL - OUTSIDE CITY Rates Per Month:

MINIMUM BILL: per 1,000 gals. $6.36 

5/8" x 3/4" meter (Class Code A) $19.78 

3/4" x 3/4" meter  (Class Code AB) $24.53 

1" meter  (Class Code B) $29.28 

11/2 " meter  (Class Code BC) $36.30 

2" meter  (Class Code C) $43.30 

3" meter  (Class Code D) $64.11 

4" meter  (Class Code E) $96.52 

5" meter  (Class Code F) $140.40 

6" meter  (Class Code G) $207.79 

7" meter  (Class Code H) $307.49 

8" meter  (Class Code I) $455.11 

Rates per 1,000 gallons water usage: (residential up to 20,000 gallons)

No maximum volume charge on commercial/non-residential

Per Month:

Residential $7.000 

All non-residential real property* Impervious Area X $7.000

Impervious Area = Number of Acres X ERU

Property Type: Equivalent Residential Units (ERU):

Commercial 10.79

Industrial 7.25

Institutional, Churches, Multi-Family 7.25

Parks & Open Space 0.18

* - City, County, School Districts, State and Federal governments are exempt

Drainage Utility Fee Rates

According to Chapter 19, Article VII, Section 19-930 of the Code of Ordinances, charges to all customers outside the city and not within a 

city with which the City of Keller has a special contract for furnishing sewer services to the citizens thereof shall be one hundred fifteen 

(115) per cent of the amount charged for like customers within the city limits.


